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01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

572554 Morganza to Gulf of Mexico Flood Control Feasibility 
Study, Planning, Design, Right-of-Way and 
Construction of Levees, Floodgates and Other Flood 
Control Systems ($100,000,000 Local Match)

Ascension, Assumption, 
Iberia, Iberville, 
Lafourche, Pointe 
Coupee, St. Martin, St. 
Mary, Terrebonne, 
West Baton Rouge

                          -             79,500,000           79,500,000           79,500,000             79,500,000 

01-109 COASTAL PROTECTION AND 
RESTORATION AUTHORITY

572565 Union Diversion Project, Planning and Construction Ascension, Livingston, 
St. James, St. John The 
Baptist

               307,895             2,350,000             2,042,105           20,000,000           20,000,000           20,000,000             22,350,000 

01-112 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 572032 Gonzales Readiness Center Modernization Ascension                           -   2,200,000                          2,200,000 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 571722 City of Gonzales - GO Program LA Highway 30 
Corridor, Planning and Construction

Ascension             1,255,812             8,290,432             7,034,620             2,500,000             2,500,000             2,500,000 2,000,000                        12,790,432 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 571748 Improvements on LA 3038, Including Patching, 
Repairing and Overlaying of the Highway, Planning 
and Construction

Ascension                  47,139                  47,139                    47,139 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 572586 LA 44 Widening, I-10 to LA 22, Planning, Utilities, 
Right-of-Way and Construction

Ascension                381,941             9,299,712             8,917,771             9,000,000             9,000,000             9,000,000             18,299,712 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 572591 LA 429/I-10 Interchange, Planning and Construction Ascension                           -               5,000,000             5,000,000             5,000,000               5,000,000 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 572593 New Mississippi River Bridge Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville, St. 
James, West Baton 
Rouge

               595,981             1,378,613                782,632             3,000,000             3,000,000             3,000,000               4,378,613 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 572765 LA 42 (US 61 to LA 44) Widening, including a 
Roundabout at Joe Sevario Road, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                  23,538                206,244                182,706                  206,244 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 572825 LA 621 Realignment at LA 73, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                  68,393             1,000,000             3,946,325             3,877,932 1,000,000             4,100,000             4,000,000             8,100,000             8,100,000             12,046,325 

07-270 DOTD - ADMINISTRATION 572928 LA 74/I-10 Interchange, Planning and Construction Ascension                           -               5,000,000             5,000,000             5,000,000               5,000,000 

07-274 DOTD - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 571988 Mississippi River Deepening, Phase 3, Planning, 
Design, Construction, Rights-of-Way, Relocations and 
Utilities

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Jefferson, 
Orleans, Plaquemines, 
St. Bernard, St. Charles, 
St. James, St. John the 
Baptist, West Baton 
Rouge

            6,177,714           28,000,000           61,677,714           55,500,000             61,677,714 

07-274 DOTD - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 571991 Comite River Diversion Canal Planning, Right-of-Way, 
Utilities and Construction

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Livingston

                 21,606                652,703                631,097                  652,703 

07-274 DOTD - PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 572418 Flood Control Reservoirs in the Amite River Basin 
Watershed

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, East Feliciana, 
Livingston, St. Helena

                          -               2,120,000             2,120,000             2,000,000               2,120,000 

19-646 RIVER PARISHES COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE

571932 Donaldsonville Renovation Project, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension             1,098,775             1,100,000                    1,225 2,000,000                          3,100,000 

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 573163 Amite Diversion Canal Weir, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville

                          -               1,000,000             1,000,000             1,000,000               1,000,000 

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 573164 Lake Pontchartrain West Shore Hurricane Protection 
Project Enhancement

Ascension, St. Charles, 
St. James, St. John The 
Baptist

               559,187             1,300,000             2,630,229             2,071,042 1,300,000             7,870,000             1,300,000             9,170,000             9,170,000 3,000,000                        14,800,229 

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 573276 Bayou Manchac Clearing and Snagging Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville

                          -               1,370,000             1,370,000             1,370,000 180,000                             1,550,000 

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 573281 Bayou Manchac Regional Flood Risk Reduction 
Permitting

Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, Iberville

                          -               1,240,000             1,240,000             1,240,000 120,000                             1,360,000 

36-L13 PONTCHARTRAIN LEVEE DISTRICT 573560 LA 22 Gapping Project, Planning and Construction Ascension, Livingston, 
St. James

                          -               3,990,000             3,990,000             3,990,000 1,250,000                          5,240,000 

50-J03 ASCENSION PARISH 572278 Parish Utilities of Ascension Water Plant Feed Tank, 
Planning and Construction

Ascension                           -                  520,000                520,000                520,000                  520,000 

50-J03 ASCENSION PARISH 572279 Early Childhood Education Project, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                           -               2,700,000             2,700,000             2,700,000 2,000,000                          4,700,000 

50-J03 ASCENSION PARISH 572573 LA 431 at LA 931 Roundabout, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                           -               1,400,000             1,400,000             1,400,000 400,000                             1,800,000 

50-J03 ASCENSION PARISH 572574 LA 73 at LA 30 Roundabout, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                           -   5,000,000                          5,000,000 

50-J03 ASCENSION PARISH 572580 Parish Utilities of Ascension Water Plant Clarifiers, 
Planning and Construction

Ascension                           -               1,240,000             1,240,000             1,240,000               1,240,000 
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50-J03 ASCENSION PARISH 573812 LA 44 at LA 933/Parker Road Roundabout, Planning 
and Construction

Ascension                           -               2,150,000             2,150,000             2,150,000 400,000                             2,550,000 

50-M68 DONALDSONVILLE 572623 Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvement 
Phase III, Planning and Construction

Ascension                  56,581             1,100,000             1,043,419               1,100,000 

50-M68 DONALDSONVILLE 572624 Lala Regira Field Renovations, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                  13,500                300,000                286,500                  300,000 

50-M68 DONALDSONVILLE 572625 Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements, 
Phase II, Planning and Construction

Ascension                    4,614                    4,614                      4,614 

50-M68 DONALDSONVILLE 572721 LA 3127 Connector from Hwy 70 to LA 1, Planning 
and Construction

Ascension                           -               7,000,000             7,000,000             7,000,000               7,000,000 

50-M68 DONALDSONVILLE 573580 Stormwater Master Plan, Planning and Construction Ascension                           -               4,500,000             4,500,000               4,500,000 

50-MA5 GONZALES 572998 Connector Road for City of Gonzales Hospital District, 
Construction and Planning

Ascension                200,000                  37,208                  37,208 200,000             2,505,000                200,000             2,705,000             2,705,000               2,742,208 

50-MA5 GONZALES 573671 Veteran's Ave. to Commerce Ave. Connector Road, 
Planning and Construction

Ascension                  30,942                  30,942                    30,942 

50-N72 RIVER ROAD AFRICAN AMERICAN 
MUSEUM

573681 River Road African American Museum, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension                           -               1,000,000                200,000             1,200,000             1,200,000               1,200,000 

50-NBV CAPITAL AREA GROUND WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT

572917 Water Monitoring System, Planning and Construction Ascension, East Baton 
Rouge, East Feliciana, 
Pointe Coupee, West 
Baton Rouge, West 
Feliciana

                 28,847                965,991                937,144             1,800,000             1,800,000             1,800,000               2,765,991 

50-NI9 ASCENSION-ST. JAMES AIRPORT AND 
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

571996 Commercial Hangar Complex - Louisiana Regional 
Airport, Gonzales, LA, Planning and Construction

Ascension                           -               1,000,000             1,000,000             1,000,000               1,000,000 

50-NI9 ASCENSION-ST. JAMES AIRPORT AND 
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

573715 Drinking Water, Fire Suppression, and ADA 
Compliance - Louisiana Regional Airport, Gonzales, 
LA, Planning and Construction

Ascension                  42,122                190,000                147,878                  190,000 

50-NP3 BAYOU LAFOURCHE FRESH WATER 
DISTRICT

573586 Donaldsonville Flood Control, Planning and 
Construction

Ascension, Assumption, 
Lafourche, Terrebonne

               753,000                753,000                  753,000 

10,631,892 30,500,000 94,960,866 84,328,974 0 2,500,000 0 0 146,235,000 30,970,000 177,205,000 172,585,000 4,350,000 0 0 14,200,000 290,715,866
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